

Medical Treatment Contract

Contract for the Conduct of a Medical Video Consultation

Dr. Isabella Wilden, hereinafter referred to as "Doctor", and
hereinafter referred to as "Patient", the following medical treatment contract is agreed upon for the conduct of a medical video consultation:
Subject of the Contract: The Doctor undertakes to offer the Patient medical advice and treatment by means of a video consultation. The Patient agrees that the advice and treatment will be conducted through a video consultation.
Conduct of the Video Consultation: The video consultation will be conducted at an agreed-upon time. The Patient is requested to be in a quiet location to ensure an undisturbed session. The Doctor will collect the Patient's medical information and make a diagnosis during the video consultation.
Data Protection: The Doctor undertakes to comply with data protection regulations and to treat the Patient's personal data confidentially. The Patient agrees that their data will be transmitted during the video consultation.
Liability: The Doctor is liable for damages resulting from improper conduct of the video consultation. The Patient is liable for damages resulting from incorrect medical information.
Right of Revocation: The Patient has the right to revoke their consent to the conduct of the video consultation at any time. The Doctor has the right to terminate the video consultation if they believe that a personal examination is necessary.
Fee: The fee for the video consultation will be agreed upon in advance and is to be paid by the Patient.
Final Provisions: Changes or additions to this contract require written form. Should individual provisions of this contract be or become invalid, the validity of the remaining provisions shall not be affected.
Signature of the Patient:
Location, Date:

Dr. medic Isabella Wilden Wittelsbacherstraße 9B Regensburg, Deutschland **Webseite:** www.hormonexperten.de **E-Mail:** info@hormonexperten.de **Telefon:** <u>+49 1512 2682 778</u>

IBAN: DE35200303000120077000 **BIC:** CHDBDEHH

DIC: CUNDNEUU

Bank: Donner & Reuschel Bank

Book an appointment: hormonexperten.de/kontakt